Minnehaha County Highway Department

MEMORANDUM

то:	All Area News Directors/Interested Parties
FROM:	Minnehaha County Highway Department
DATE:	February 28 th , 2024
RE:	For Immediate Release: County Highway 149 (464 nd Ave.)

Press Release

Ditch work will begin Monday, March 4th on County Highway 149 (464nd Ave.) between County Highway 122 (254th St.) and Colton. The road will remain open while the contractor is working but please drive with caution through the area

Runge Enterprises of Sioux Falls, SD is the general contractor for the project.

###



2124 E. 60th Street North, Sioux Falls, SD 57104 Strong Foundation. Strong Future. Equal Opportunity Employer and Service Provider P: (605)367-4316



minnehahacounty.gov